
Hoy and Walls Community Bus Service Timetable   Tel: 01856 701356 
Route 2 – Longhope to Moaness      Mobile: 07833 777760 
Operates Year Round       
Valid from 07 May 2024  

 

Operated by: Island of Hoy Development Trust 
Registered in Scotland as a charity (SC038909) 

Company Limited by guarantee (SC306586) 
Registered Office: Revenge, Naval Hall, Longhope, Orkney, KW16 3PG 

Sunday     
LONGHOPE   09.00 17.30 
Hackness/Martello Tower Turnoff 09.06 17.36 
Brims/Lifeboat Museum Turnoff 09.16 17.46 
North Walls School 09.25 17.55 
LYNESS Arrive 09.30 18.00 
LYNESS Depart 09.30 18.00 
Hoy Hotel 09.32 18.02 
Lyrawa Viewpoint/Betty Corrigals Grave 09.43 18.13 
Rackwick Road/Dwarfie Stane/Old Man of Hoy 09.49 18.19 
Hoy Hostel/Hoy Kirk 09.51 18.21 
MOANESS FERRY TERMINAL 09.55 18.25 

 
 

Sunday     
MOANESS FERRY TERMINAL 10.00 18.30 
Hoy Hostel/Hoy Kirk 10.04 18.34 
Rackwick Road/Dwarfie Stane/Old Man of Hoy 10.06 18.36 
Lyrawa Viewpoint/Betty Corrigals Grave 10.12 18.42 
Hoy Hotel 10.23 18.53 
LYNESS Arrive 10.25 18.55 
LYNESS Depart 10.25 18.55 
North Walls School 10.30 19.00 
Brims/Lifeboat Museum Turnoff 10.39 19.09 
Hackness/Martello Tower Turnoff 10.49 19.19 
LONGHOPE   10.55 19.25 

Please note, this is a hail and ride service, 
with the exception of the stops in bold. 
timings are given as approximations; the bus 
will not stop unless passengers are boarding 
or alighting. 
 
Our timetables coincide with Orkney Ferries 
www.orkneyferries.co.uk 


